considering her respective experiences and abilities to lead and expand the business initiatives of the 
Company. The details of remuneration as reviewed by the Remuneration Committee and approved by 
Board subject to the approval of the Members is reproduced herein below: 

Salary: ₹1,20,000/- (Rupees One Lac Twenty Thousand only) per month. 

Minimum Remuneration: 

Notwithstanding anything to the contrary herein contained, where in any financial year during the 
currency of the tenure of the Managing Director, the Company has no profit or its profits are inadequate,

[...]

Foreign investments or collaborators, if any: NIL 

II. Information about the appointee: 

1. Background Details: Mrs. Puja Vashu Bhagnani, age 60 years is a commerce graduate having 
expertise in Commerce, Film Making, Production and Entertainment Business. 

2. Past remuneration: ₹14,40,000/- (Rupees Fourteen Lakh Forty Thousand Only) paid in Financial 

Year 2022-2023 

3. Recognition or Awards: None 

4. Job Profile and their suitability: Board is of the view that the proposed appointment will be 
beneficial to the functioning and future growth opportunities of the Company. They are best suited 
for the responsibilities currently assigned and proposed to be assigned to them by the Board of 
Directors and the remuneration payable to them is commensurate with their abilities and 
experience. 

5. Remuneration proposed: ₹1,20,000/- (Rupees One Lac Twenty Thousand only) per month. 

6. Comparative remuneration profile with respect to industry, size of the Company, profile of the 
position and person: Taking into consideration the size of the Company, the profile of Mrs. Puja 
Vashu Bhagnani, the responsibilities shouldered by her and the industry benchmarks, the

[...]

Production and Entertainment 
Business. 

Commerce, Film Making, 
Production and Entertainment 
Business. 

Remuneration proposed to be 
paid 

Nil 
₹1,20,000/- (Rupees One Lac 
Twenty Thousand only) per 

month. 

Remuneration last drawn 
(FY2023) 

Nil 
₹14,40,000/- (Rupees Fourteen 
Lakh Forty Thousand only) paid 
in Financial Year 2022-2023  

Names of other company’s 
directorships 

POOJA DEVCON PRIVATE 

LIMITED 
BETA PROPERTIES PRIVATE 
LIMITED 
PUJA ENTERTAINMENT (INDIA) 
LIMITED 
POOJA ENTERTAINMENT 
LIMITED 

PVB DEVELOPERS PRIVATE 
LIMITED